
Page 1 of 2  
  

THE NINETEENTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION 
ANNOUNCES AMENDED INTERVIEW SCHEDULE 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  
July 30, 2025 
CONTACT: Adam G. Schwartz, Chair  
Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission  
Telephone: (772) 247-0157  
Email: adam@atlas-solomon.com  
 

As the result of the resignation of Nineteenth Circuit Court Judge Brett Waronicki, the Nineteenth 
Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission gives notice it will be conducing in person interviews 
on August 8, 2025 at the St. Lucie County Courthouse, Courtroom 1D, 218 S 2nd St., Fort Pierce, 
Florida 34950.   The only change is to remove the Michael Porter from the interview list due to 
his appointment as a Circuit Court Judge for the 19th Judicial Circuit to replace Judge Janet 
Croom. 
   
19th Circuit JNC -- Judge Brett Waronicki Vacancy 
Applicants Interview Time and Date 
    

Robert Stone, Jr. August 8 at 9:30 AM 
Jeffrey P. Battista August 8 at 9:45 AM  
Jonathan W. Libby August 8 at 10:00 AM 

Kate Bradford August 8 at 10:15 AM 
Break  10:30 AM – 10:45 AM 
Jessica T. Sebag August 8 at 10:45 AM 

Steven R. Wilson August 8 at 11:00 AM 
Break 11:15 AM – 11:30 AM 

Katherine Mish August 8 at 11:30 AM 
Lindsay Stroke August 8 at 11:45 PM 
Closed Door Deliberations  12:00 PM  

 
Please contact the Chair of the Commission with any questions about the application process at 
the following:  
 
Adam G. Schwartz, Esq,  
Atlas | Solomon, LLP  
Phone: (772) 247-0157  
Email: adam@atlas-solomon.com  
 
Respectfully submitted,  
Adam G. Schwartz, Chair  
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cc: Members of the Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission  
Nita Denton, Esq. Email: nita9819@comcast.net 
Barry Segal, Esq. Email: barry@verobeach-law.com 
Michael Dadko, Email: mdadko@janney.com 
Elizabeth Hunter, Esq. Email: elhunter@teampbs.com 
Robert Schwerer, Esq. Email: schwererlaw@aol.com 
Katie Jay, Esq. Email: katie@flfamilyformation.com 
Mark Miller, Esq. Email: markmiller4@gmail.com 
Loren Esposito, Esq. Email: lne@mccarthysummers.com 
 

 

 


